


| BUREAU MASTINGS PARK
| OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
*; JAPANESE SECTION

; ‘To;'jl;n completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
- administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME:. XANANAKA, Sedskichi . .
HOME ADDRESS; P.0. Box 147, Steveston, 5. G,

OCCUPATION: Coppemter and fishermen . . .

REGISTRATION NUMBER. 04276 SEX: Male .. AGE: .48 .

. {3 any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
M ‘with me. if partnership, give partner’s name.)

mnmm_.xu_ o b e e T e S R

NAME OF WIFEOR HUSBAND: Sen..
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:_Same. address

. Hiroshi (M); ¥utsuo (M).

'ADDRESS OF CHILDREN ;. _“8me address
AGEWMWM'ISA 36 18, 7. ). s

_STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

L. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:Non® ... o

f

2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:. . None

e T A, W Y 9 38 0 M ' 3 S .1 098 S g o i (s

INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) NONne

TAXES (Amount and where payable) NOne

S —  TN—

ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed).NON®

i

OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) NOme

SHSEIES A




ok

v
5 \%{Qns"_}’_ﬂs:k@ r Boat, 85 hp. "Gray" Diesel. 40' x 10'6" nemed "Ses-

“ift"

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS ione.

8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST None

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN.None

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:. E.0. Box 147, Steveston,k B. €. o
2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Phoenix Cannariea, Steveston, B. C.

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:rent none.,

{

N 55 S i . T . ks o P A 6 o i

4, STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:None

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid). None

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

L. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES.
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.._..

Delivered to the R, C. A. F. in Februery 1942:- |

L T A P e —

JMeld Y-11' Original cost §7,500.00. Bullt May 1941.

At P.0, Box 147, Steveston, B. Ci- The furniture, household

effects and kitchen utensils conteined in this house.
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2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS None

e NS S0 NS, 4

B P — o g A o 5 o M 453 i o

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN. OR

IM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY._ Foffers Ltd, 1790 W. Georgia, .
Vancouver + Us hold a mortgage on the above mentioned Packer
Boat for $1,500.00.

b




romm “ap ; PRENS...
4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY :None.

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS: None

- Saas
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any ofthese debts assigned and if so, to whom). Nore ./

o s ————

7. BONDS, D‘BBENWRES. SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECUR ITIES (State whereabouts)
None |

AT STS— o o

\

8 BANK ACCOUNTS. None _
f $1,000. Monarch Life Ins. Co. Peid up insurance.
9. LIFE INSdRANCE ..Benafs Wife Mrs. Ssn Yemenskae. Other detsails une

' known, policy at home. $§1,000. Monarch Life Ins. Co. End 25 yrs.

: paid 1241, Benef: Wife ¥rs. San Yamsnsaks.
Other details unknown, policy at home

10. INTERESTIN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None
\_

11. SAFETY D

LIABILITIES:
L PERSONAI’

|
|
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|

\
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I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my Rabilities direct
and indirect,

e tes. S8 . devyof Ao¥il 1942

2 (Signature)/_ﬂ, . ﬁl[- B
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FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.
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Mine MakiANAwa S Lt

; (Surname in Bloek"i.aitor-)

Registration mia. OHR 76 lla; - Female
5 {eheck)

Sl AL A2y w7 S L T

1 A :
Date lvacu-tu’d.~-%; K LZLYR  Vaturalized - Canedien-Born - Natfonal
; (oheok)
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Present Address v ol Moy 99 - - AP A ﬁ/ _
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mJ),a Neme Of Wife A/ 54/ A 7din 29 - Ja.
{eheck) | 2ee R

Name of Husbend BRI

|
Neme of ‘mﬁ (Q'_c A Name of Father ___@ A

Nemes of Children under 16 , e () 7fo o 7
Commn (1) 7127, %;ﬂ.%- (1) Yafse.

{yes or no)
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August 5, 196,
BE;_Sadekichi TAMANAKA, Reg. No.04A276

The above, who made his declaration to the Custodian on April 24/42 and
a: svacuated on May 17/42, declared chattels as set forth on the
ttel Schedule em file. These were sold as shown on the sehedule for

mutmofm.u,mdthiammcrodiudtothoumtdthc

above with this office. ‘ =

A net belonging to the above was purchased by the A.B.C. Camnery for the
= of $35.00 and this wis also credited to the socomt of the sbove,

rull details are given on the Chattel Sehedule and Summery on file.

i
Avcording to information supplied to this of fice the above was the |
Tegistered omner of a fishing vessel the "Carlisle Point" which was sold
through the Yapanese Fishing Vessel Disposal Comuittee for the net susm o
#485.00, and this sum was paid to the above on March 25/42. Fany
Getalls are given on the Specified Articles Summary on file.
- The above was also the reglstered omer of a fishing vessel the "Sea
“ Maid Y 11" which was sold through the Japanese Fishing Vessel Disposal
Committee for the net sum of $7,420.00. The Japanese Fisning Vessel
il Committee paid two accounts owing by the above on this vessel,
' $213.10 to Westersp Leckie and $1,612.73 to Hoffars Ltd,
the mm of $5596.17 was turned over to the Custodian om
above. of this sum the Custodian paid to Mclennan,

Out
. sus of $309.05 owing on a mortgage on this vesssl.
‘mtmhmmetmduneoivodlnfmdmmnﬂnm'

72 which was credited to the account of the above with this of fi ‘

g was the owner of three radios as follows:
R.C.A. CUIY 259

J. ¥, Kelly Piano Comm ny Ltd.,

in April, 1944

he purchaser, Constable Upton,
had been made by the above to Consiable Uptos
ese to swrender their radios. : '

RECEIVABLE: The account of the above was credited with the sum of $23.00 in July,
: : 1945, being a refund of security deposit for light from the B.C.E.R.

two policies with the Monarch Life Insurance ©
one with the Sun Life Agsurance Vompany but in his

letter of Oct. 1/43 he asks to Pay his premiums on his policies with
Mona:ch Life Co. but that he does rot wish to keep up his

Sun Life. On Nov. 15/43 we remitted to the Momarch Life |
Custodian cheque in the sum of $167.00 being payment on policies Nos.
99195 and 98149, and this sum was deducted from the account of the above

_ with this office.




e

n\t ascount of the above is as follows:

Credit derived from saie of vessel $5594.17
{ Proceeds from sale of net 35.00
(Proceeds from sale of chattels 38.2%
‘Refund from B.C.E.R. ; 23.00
| Refund from Molennan,MoPeely & Prior 16.72

: Mnu to Mu,ld«ly & Prior

- Cheque to Monarch Life Insursnce Co.
Cheque to B.C.8.C. for freight an

|
1
{

. Total of cheques remitted to YAMANAXA

ilo property interests other tham those mentiomed above are found o this
file. i
m above summary is certified to be in accordance with the informs on
“ ﬁ.ll. ; - - ’) %
’“- y“ B , R wa”
BB (/" R.B Macked

P.5. He the matter of the compass and blowtorch teken by the Navy, 1

: have discussed this matter with Miss F. Matheson and she states
that when the Dept. of Munitions and Supply took a boat over, :
insisted it be fully equipped. As the vessel, the Sea Maid, ownsd
by the above, was sold to the Dept. of Munitions and Supply, it is
quite likely that these two srticles were required to complets the
equipment of this vessel and so were taken over ty the Navy for
this purpose, and cost of these would be included in the purchase

price of the vessel. (7?\ (:,
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ttels were sold by public
% on - Noveaber 6%,

8 of Guﬁhﬁiln Staff Present. €.C. Redineom
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APTil 27, 1945.

_MEMORANDUM From F. Matheson

. Re: Bads 3l TAMANAK 04276, File
,_*ixtzslz Daiﬂzlnllnn
‘Radio (1) R.C.A. CUIV 259

(2) One 6-Tube Battery Victor

| B6l 287

(})Strouberg Carlson, Model 68,
No. 4420

4All stored at J. W. Kelly Piano Company Ltd.
1 & 2 Shipped to owner in April, 194i4.

BIRcleaped to purchaser March 1942.
|

/7{ 27 /‘”"4 oo




Y TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: March 29, 1944
 Bame:  YAMAWAKA, Sadakichi Reg. No. 04276

Boat File No.t .‘mnc 902
Name of Vessel: *-s.. Maid Y II® 39'x10.5'x5.2'(1941)

Lie. or Reg. Ko.. Vancouver 173, 402
- Haval No.: ‘. None

Owner's Valuation: $7,500.00
JFYDC Valuation: None

‘ ] i LIOYD'S VALUATION: 00.00
,Cm‘tadian Valuation: None ¥,3

 Date of Sele: Requisitioned - Invoiced Sept.5, 1942
_ Purchaser: | Dept. of Munitions & Supply (R.C.A.F.)
s:Lgmturo on Sales Papers: YNo copy
’ Selling Price: $7,500.00
Pald to JFVIC m 7,500.00

Supmiaim c oa‘hs - 80.00

B_alanoo due Omgr. 7,420.00

Paid to: | See statement below
Looation of Boat at Sale!: ' New Westminster
Claims Ageinst Canadian Govt.: Fone

1
1
!
i

I
«‘

!
!
!
i

4Additional Info#matidn: The balance of $7,420.00 was disbursed as followss

!9';28 n't.ﬁ Il'cn‘ LR R R A R EE B 213 10 L V‘()C)
'0".26; nmr. Ltdo s s BRBIBEEHIPIPEBSLBBTEN 1’612.73 ( ,‘ypc“)
Dec.30, Mclennan,McFeely & Prior Ltd. 2029F (C wiveivimn 2?‘7‘,:3
Balance to eredit of Sadakichi YAMANAKA
| VR

‘);2/$z/’€&Z:%Z<c,»,)
&—-fq *‘/
2 54




éUﬁMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date:  March 29, 1944

Name: YAMANAKA, Badakiohi Reg. Nos o276  File: sy

 Boat Pils No.i JFVDC 188

W i)

 ‘:!i§q'n!_Vi§q¢1: nCarlisle Point® 38'x916nxitén (1941) Hull only
.“Zihaar,kiga Ko.: None New Boat

 r'Bivai\Bdh: None
Gwner’s Valuation: $1,500.00

JFVDC Valuation: None

Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale: March 25, 1942

Canadian Fishing Co.Ltd.

2%

‘fﬁi&hﬁtﬂtl on Sales Papers: No copy

Selling Price: $1,500.00

Pald to JFVD0 oxOumbotden:  1,500.00

Supervision Costs: 15.00

‘Balanoe due Owner : 1,485.00

Paid to: | . S. Yamanaka on March 25, 1942
Looation of Boat at Sgle: Steveston - Not in custody
Olaims Against Canadian Govt.: None

-

Additional Information:







MR, wuxcn;x TAMANAKA
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:".‘Pollcl' No. 2157917

Premium - § 53.13

 §

:_hnbh:-, Anmually, Semi{-arnually or monthly

m December Day 1lst

i et f/v“j P00 4

. s




(Informetion supplied by Ins,- Co.)

Yamanaks Sadakichi 5482
7 5{'; ek P ¢ i A g J/QJ Vé

Monarch Life Vancouv er

Poliey Mo. 98149
!

Premium -« $35,.70

P&J&bb‘:' Ammually, Semi-amnually or monthly

§

Month April Day 13




(Information supplied by Ins, Co, )

Yamanaka Sadakichi

Company  Monarch Life Vancouver
Poliey Mo, 38679

ii;’rcnmn-#

Paysble:  Ammally, Semi-azmually or monthly

Day




Re: Stromberg Carlson Radio, Wodel 68

\»-mmmmmmucwmwm
—mxa, 88 was previously supposed. It was stored
= idersd expedient by the Authoritiss
Ses letter of mmj 1946&.6,!.!.

| J;rl, M},Ir. Upton sent the Oustodian a w:r Mm
ﬂhb‘lﬁm et the radio from Burnyests, B.C. na.

vm'“a-uhlmuammm.zmmmm

W isgs mction expsnses $6.50 »§33.50) were remitted to YAMMNAKA
8 radio, in 1946, might have been shipped to the Jepanese,
1%6mmwoprmodurmzhuhottmwo

A dita




i i ‘»o"":u
Name: YAMANAKA, Sadakichs 0% Jan. 1948

FILED BY

Flle: 5482 enllada MoMastop,. .. .
Beg.No; 04276

CHATTELS

3 Chests drawers

1 Dresser with mirror
1 011 heater

2 Table gramaphones

1 Wringer

1l 8mal sewing machine
1 Clothes basket dishes
1 Box dishes

1 Large coil rope & blocks
1 Iron cot & mattress
1 8Small table & stove

3 Boxes figures

2 Packs

2 Mirrors

1 Small scale

1 Compass (Taken by Navy)
1 Blowtorch » n n
6 Wooden cases dishes

1 Bdle. pots & pans

Left in the House

Cook stove

Heater

Iron beds

Springs

Mattresses

Chairs

014 fashioned washer

4 Electric) rented to Nr.Tommy

¢ 9th.Ave.,Vancnuver,B.C.
io (Stromberg Carlson)) g in custody of
Radio (Battery Set, Victor) J.W.Xelly Piano
Co.Ltd.,
Vancouver,B.C.

§ through River
This represents all my chattels in the restricted Radio Co.

area of British Columbia. Steveston, B.C.
i

| o
Dates December 26th.1942  S1gned S.Yamanaks "

Please signiand return one copy to this office.

R R WA

P

i
|

I hereby cirtify that the foregoing words are a trne copy of
the originql whereof they purport to bikalgopy. p

DATE: May 6th. 1948 \




F‘“'“N SEETION
| Rec'd .7“9:”_1.9 1943

| File No.  reffa

{ Ans

[ Referred ¥ 1o ehmatics

T

632 SEYMOUR STREET
VANCOUVER, B. C.
TELEPHONE : PAcific 7511

January 18th.1943.

Department of Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,
Jdp:nono Evacustion Section,

Dear Sir; Attention ir. H.¥.Green.

| In reply to your recent letter and our
telephone conversation regarding the Stromberg-Carlson radio
ileft in our store by Sadakichi Yamanaks.

1 The radio mentioned above was brought te
our store and a receipt issued to above name for storage of
same. On March 20.1942 we received a letter from the Department
of the Secretary of State, signed by G.i.McPherson, quote;
" Referring to our recent telephone conversation concerning
the relesse of a Stromberg Curlson radio, stored by you for
8+ Yomarnoks., pleased be advised that this matter has been
considered and it has been decided that it may be released
%o the purchaser, Constable Upton, the description of the
machine is as follows, model 68. no. 4420, * With the
above letter, I have the receipt originally issued iarch 6.
to Yamanaka, for the storage of his radio. We require these
receipts returned to us when the radios are released. ihis
- radio was released and delrvered according to the request of
your Department.
_ Now, regarding the other radio mentioned
RECORDS on your blue alip attached, € tube battery set, Victor, it
| is still in storage here, awaiting release from your department.
Hammond
four original letter of March 20, had no file
nusber, the last letter is file no 5482. irusting this information
will clear your files.
'ory truly yours,

J+W.KELLY PIANO €O
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Pebrusry 13, 1943,

Br. Sedaiichi YANANAKA,
Regiatration No, 04276,
Bast Lillooet, B, C.

Dear Sttn

5 Thank you very smen for your letter dated January
268n, resarding the "Ses Haid Y II", which has been referred
to ne for attention. :

. Our regords imiicate thst this vessel was sold by
the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee for the sum
of 27 igp.ﬂﬂ-and our records furthner indicate that we re-
seived for you from the J. F. V. D, C. the sam of o2 594.17,
Iha difference of %1,905.83 consistinz of the folle three
~1temss |

3. %1,602.73 patd by the 7. P, V. D. C. to Hoffars Limited,
1790 ¥ Georgie “trest, Vancouver, who held a mortgage on your
vesael.

2 &21i&10r9a1d the J. F. V. D. C. to Western Leckie Limited,

This ite 3213.10 consists of %203.92 principal plus interest
of ¢9wlﬁgat the rate of 67 for rine months.

{
3. $30.00 withheld by the J, ¥. V. D. C, representing thelr
expenses in comnection with sale, :

2 From the remaining balance of 25,594.17, we have

44 on your behalf to Lessrs. WcLennsn dcFeely & Prior Limited

he sum pf $309.05 througn their soliciicr, lr. Burmet, said to
represent payment in full of your aceount snd the mortgage on
JOur vessel, thereby reducing your balamce with us to its present
level of %5,285,12,

. 1 trust that you will find this information of some
value and that your own records will agree.

. In response to your request for funds, I am today
&lltruntl:g our Accounting uegartment to lssue s cheque payable

to your order for the suu of 23450.00 and you may expect to receive
this cheque shortly.




February 13, 1943
Bast },illﬂﬁnt, P‘c C.

¥r. He Fo Green, UA‘"OHSEC"O'
Protection Departuent, EVAC m

Cfrace of tae Custodiun,
JEJeness Pvacustion Section,
306 Tovsl Pank Puailding,
Hestings § Cranvalle 5t.,
Vencouver, B.C,

Dear tir;i

Bea  RIE “Sen Madd Y 3" { Price Jeid @87500,00)

I hed & letter irom My. A.E, McMaster ot the Jupanese Fishing Vessels
Disposal Committee dated December 1lth 1942, The committse has turmed the
eastiementio you on the last day of the month of Yovember. ‘
te re “eers wbout thie matter and T have not hecrd Trom
cometime ago I snclosed itYe statements
Western Leckis Ltd.cleims us follows:
Melennen NMeFeoly 144, ,

negtern Lackie Ltd,,

sritten

* * - PR T .
froem ¥Melanrss Taalvy

3 Bed ssked Mr, Feers to gatt)

8 o 8 o O AR 8T -

w111 yvou ploase ssttle i}
gredit In my acoount together wi

-

5T




saet Lilloocet, B.O.

Fabruary, 22 1942,
: ACUATICH SToTION
Mrs Hs ¥, G]‘Q&ﬂ, 1 £, ol

e g
Department of the Secretsry of + BEB 29 -
Office of the Qustodian, X wr e “
208 Reyal Benk Building,
vaOVVQ_I’| B.Ce

oy

4
’ |
LR

i s SV

Daar 51&:

Received your letter on the 19th, thank vou vervy much for veur
nnnwar.! In referencs to vour letter the sum of $200,.05 naid to Melennan
% MoFeely 1td, the claim is not correct T received s statement from them
showing the amount $294,33 as my debit, T returmed some srticls I received
8 statement and T had a credit of the £16.7%2 in my account, therefore
$16,72 from 3309.05 leaves a balance of 3292,33. That #ms the amount which
#8% to bhe paid to Mec % Me, will you kindly check this matter, my invoice
#3917, T know you will find that this iz correct,

i Claim by the Retail Credit Grantor's Association sum of #273,30
I have no idea what this cleim is ageinst me , I would like to know more
| @otalls Tor-this cleim please let me know as soon ae you can,

{
f
t

T am willing to pay the §9,50 claim by the Workman Compensstion
Board please deduct this amount from my mecount

‘e

Yourse trult,

s i Do e

Fils number,5482

Registration 04476




East Lillooet, B.C,
March, 1, 1 3, 5

' . netlle el

£ Ay

Manager of Japanese Section [T
o hertt hees Puitdine
ol - ilding f :
Vanoouver, 5.0, 5  Rhe T nARv‘

‘ Mk you for the cheque sum of £450,00 whié] réé’éf%é‘d
-on Friday. I ask you to send me the balance by returnm mail

a ~begause I brought my family here depending on the boat mo

. and came here self supporting, there are 7 of us including
‘myself sinee we have been here we have spend all my money I
- The cost of living is much higher and it is much more

B I had figured, I had bought groceries on credit the

~imst two months saying that as scon as the boat money comes

X imld pay. After I received the $450.00 I payed all my
bills, i re

My friends here who had their boats sold have received all
their cash in a lump sum; their amount was twice as much
gompared to mine, therefore I cannot understand why you do

pot send all to me at one time, As I have ad large family

I would 1ike to have cash on hand in case of emergency.

&m cannot send all the cash I would like to know the details

- Please answer immediatly.
Yours truly,

Registration No. 04276
File No. SERE, 5482




#th ltreh. 19‘0’0

Thank you for your letter dated March ist. Ve note frem your
letter that you have exhausted tbe $450.00 we sent to you on February
22vd through payment of bills incurved by you.

ldvhndmcmnmmmmn this time to hawe

Department iscus v cheque payabls to your order and amount-
which will be forwarded to you ag soon a8 issued. There-
fcating %o us the matwres and extent of

prafer that

asount, not

ot also 8o




S M R. P, Alexander,

East Lil].ﬁoat. Be Cuy
March 17, 1943,

.4 er of Japanese Section, gV S,
Office of the Custodian, EVACUATION SECTION
506 Roysl Bank Building, :
Hastings & Cranville,
NYamneouver, B, C.

R{:"d --mu-u-—o---o-muq-------
"ﬁg' tu-un”‘

. Rele
Dear Bir: ;

Pile #5482, Reg, #04276,

: I‘reca.‘lved. your cheque for $200,00 and your letter dated
hroh By 1943, I wish you would make an arrangement to send
me the monthly living expense of £200.00 and $50,00 for emer-
gency, totaling £250.00 monthly., T will be expecting this

moum by the 25th #f of each monthy Will you please make & note
of this,

T would like to have $300.00 by return mail because I must
bave money for medical care immediately, I am going to take
three of my children and myself to the dentist as soon a8 I
receive this amount. We should have had our teeth fixed while

we were still in Vancouver but I did not have enough csah in

hand, Please forward the money lmmedintely,

Yours truly,

-tqm-----&—‘----Unt-—-

4. Jomomota,
(Qee)as fparomntn
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Ans.

SR —

CAMADA REfQ"‘fd e

bt B Alrcndon
B#ITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION s

395 BURRARD STRERT.
June Sth, 1943, VANCOUVER, B.C.

Re: YAMANAKA, Ssdakiohi §O4278
- East Lilloost P

| Attached 1is original letter from the above man
npﬁ.a‘ that he had made no agresment with Mr. Sterling
$0 keep his refrigerator for the duration, but the under-
stending was that he would keep it temporarily until

nTwn §ot settled. He is not interested in the offer
of §$75.00, end 1s anxious to get possession of the refrig-
m:- 80 it oan be shipped to him. Please sdvise. I am
sending a copy of this letter to Mr. Sterling.

S Nt

owr:yy M.L.Brown
1. Ofrfice Manager

;
¢.e. Mr. Tommy Sterling,
| 195 West 39th Avenue,
| Vancouver, 5.0,







»

's Sools

you are
new

195 West 39th Ave.
and %0 de withous a

th'rzthout earpenter

Se8lf, that I have a

»

3
5
2
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n.
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I eannot understand the attitude

you a '

sf

you
 Fun s




Migust 8, 1943,

-2

You may rest assured that the moment I
you .

Just what estion you wish
one,

the opinien
%o use your




HEAD OFFICE, WINNIPEG, CANADA

FLEASE REFER TO POLICIES 4AND MORTOAGES &Y NURSIR |
| AND ADDRESS COMMUNIGATIONS 10 THE COMPANY. |

DEPARTMENT |

#01-8 ROGERS BLOG..
VANCOUVER, B.C

Sept. 7, 1943.

Mrs, qadakiohi Yamanaka (S.Y.)
% Nr. . U. Jones

P.0. Box 96

Iillooet, b5, u.

f fie; Policies 99195--98149

}
Dear lps. Yamanaka:

' In answer to your recent leter in reply
would advise that the indebtedness under poliey is
made up of your 1942 premium of $43.20, together w the
1943 premium with interest of $2.60 or a total of #45.80

thus making the amount of $89.00 due on the 23rd of June.
Interest on this amount up to the present tiue amounts to
$#1.30 thus making the amount of $90.30 required to bring this
polioy up to date. We also find that there is a small amount
of $8.60 standing to the oredit of this polioy as an
assumulation fund,

With regard to polioy 98149 there is also the
1942 and 1943 premiuns outstanding which amouted to $73.55
@8 at the 13th of April., Interest on this amount up to the
present time amounts to $l.80 thus making a total of §75.35
required to bring this contract up to date. ihere is alseo
the amount of §7.40 standing as an accumulation fund to the oredit
of this poliay.

frusting this is the information you require.

8 truly,
/zﬁ"l’ e LT 4'?

SBRANCH SECRETARY.







Iilleccet, B. C.
Oet. 1st. 19543,

Office of the Custodian,

Japanese Evacuation Jeotion, File No, 5482. e

EVACU/TION SECTION
41943

Rty PR

'haaaner. 2. €.

DunriSir:-

e et LR

1In reply to your letter of Sept. 20th [RF™™ ..

2R

Inlu#lnac Folicies, I do Mot wish to keep up the Sum

Lircébnt will you kindly pay the Monarch life Folicies

Kos 7919‘5;5391‘9 fro; my next cheque for $250,00,
f'} 2 _?,'”‘111 Jou kindly send me a statement to date
" of my sccount which should be about $2,651.80,

1 wish ny General Electrie Refrigerator Wt
g

shipped frow the home of kr. Tommy Sterling, 1955 Wes ;&f’,ﬂ
P

£

}9th;Avenue to me at Iillocet as soon as possible.

Yours truly,

’,8T21van<3~maxﬁﬁlk
Mr. Sedekichi Yamanaks,
Reg. Ko, 04276,
1illocet, B. C.

5
b )
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BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

360 Homer “M.
VANCOUVER, B.C.
October 7th, 1943,

95, Lilleo B.C,

Your file S482:

The above man writes again on Oct. 4th asking us
to ship his refrigerstor in the possession of Tommy Sterling,
195 West 39th Avenue, Vancouver. We have attempted to make
this shipment several times, but Sterling has refused to give
up the refrigerator on the grounds that his verbal understanding
with TANANAKA was that he was t0 keep it for the durstiom. It
Would seem to the writer that,as shippers,we have fulfilled our
obligation and cam teke w0 further sction until someons takes
Steps %0 have this article delivered t0 us. This information
is given t0 you without any intimation as to whose duty it is
to further this matter.

onr: ry Trensportation
¢.0. Gen.Miles

Mr. S. BASANAKA
P.0.Box 95,
Lillooet, B.C.




Pe. O« Bax 99,
lillooet, B, C.,

October 4, 1943.

East Lilloocet has such poor water and wy
children have not been well. 5o I built a new house
- on ¥r. Jones' Ranch. In bullding the new house apd

S.an‘mm\.m. i an in need of §500.00
| vory urgently. I would appreciate naving you send this
anount immediately.

Also would you kindly send me the statesent
showing the balance of my money.
Yours ml
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EVAcuAmn SECT!O‘;‘
Res’d.fggx..,;.}bf;%......f

Please send ue ocheoque promptly. Copy of your letter of May 18th
rattached. :




. OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

S08 ROYAL BANK BLDG.
HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE
VANCOUVER, B.C,

May 18, 1943,

VACUATION sertinat
i S oty ~_-,_‘._.._:§,EI!_Q_”. ¥
i -21‘-6

Ret YANJNAKA, Sadairicnt
Reglstration No, 04276,
| Bs C

In our letter to you dated Mareh 12th, we
mentioned & Gemeral Electric Refrigerator of which :
Mr. Yssanaks requested shipment from the hone of Kr,
Tommy Sterling, 195 West 39th avenue to best Lillooet,

: __He further mentioned thet we would be plezsed
to reimburse you for hauling and freight cherges in-
curred.,

We &re now in reeoipt of & letter from Mr,
Tamanaka informing us that he is still waiting the
arrival of the refrigerator.

Would you be zind enough to srrange ship-
ment &s soonm as possiblc,

Yours truly,

/

¢ Geo. B, Spain,
”’,‘ “rotection Department.

ﬂi&?;??

CsCs Mr, Your aks




: The present owner of the ~essel ®Eutsu®,
forserly owned by Mr. Toshio Matsubara, wi shes to obtain
registration pepers for this vessel. fn order to have
the boat registered, it is rnegessary to have 2 builder's
certificate.

‘ ¥r, Matsubara has inforued us tust vou were
e bullder of this vessel, which dccorcing tc lr. late
Subsrs Was formerly called the "TONOYE"™ and was owned by
”i J'an :

‘ e desoristion of the vesssl given on the
sales papers is ss follows:

Length: 32 feet Breadth; 7 £t. 5 in.
Depths 4 feet. Power: 14 HP. Vivian Engine.

If you will fill ir the attached form, 1t will
be greatly appreciasted.

‘ For your convenience, ve enclose a staaped,
addressed envelope.

Yours truly,

F. Eatheson,
Enolosures (2) Specified Articles Departzent,

;
{
|
|




in secordance with your request we now enclose Custodisn che ue

« This 18 your entire eredit balanes with thils of flce
JoUr fllo.

your declaraiion %o tie Custodien on

ds office you wers the re-

& "Carlisle Point® wiich was soid thro.gh
Ry nel sum of §1,48%,00,

owing oa this vessel,

Custodian and oredited
sum of $292,37 was still owlng o
itors, dckemnan, Wefeely & Priar .

3 Your Stromberg
Jou had seld i, in Nareh 1942,

 The A.B.C. Camnery purchesed a net belomging to you for the o
$35.00 nd tils s was aredited $0 your seco.nt with the Custodian,

In July, 1945, your socomnt was @redited with the sum of $23.00,
Yelng & refund of security deposit for light frog the B, C. Electrie lalivay

You declared two 1if: insurence policies with the Somarch Life
Inlunnpo Company, In AGcorisnee wlith your Fogueut we romitted to this SoapAny
oc Boveaber 15¢h, 1943, Custodisn caeque in the sum of $167.00 te PRy pre.liuns
owing on thess policies. T™his s.m wae dedusted fram your secount with this




My, Seddiiohs TAMANAKA | Aiguit 5, 1946,

mt'rmnw whics you left with Mr, Sterling wes shiosped

xm,xw.mmmmmmmmum
deducted from your secount with this -ffioce,

muwmhhtnuwumrum;mmrwc
laft Wy you in the protegted ares waich vested in the Custodian,

mt;r wmmmiond&uwlodgamm,nm

‘-‘Mucwm:nm for converience in replying.

Towrs truly,




Aaniat ;‘0. lgl'iﬁu

‘:ﬁr‘-,‘!l. N, Upston,
254 "est Tindsor Road,
m VANC¥WTR, 3.C.

 Dear Stv: ‘
o Ritumberg Carlson Fadio,

| L"  On reviewing the file of the above, we note a letter
itten on March 20, 1942 to the J.¥. Kelly Plane Co., Lid.,
sdvising then they could release to you as the parshaser, »
tronberg Oarlson Radio stored by them for the above named
Japanase,

| i1l you kindly advise ue the smoumt peid by you
‘]‘er this radio :nd to whom you made the puyment.

i

{ ¥e received a letter from the above on August 19,
946 stating that he had not received the money for the
Carlson W releasad to you in March of 1947,

Your prompt reply will be aopreciated.

Yours truly,

R. B. Mackedie,
Protection Department,




EVACL/ «T%O"J SECT‘OH
Rec'd. . “UF £ 1988

{ Ans .
Reterred

:
A - S A

£ /J% aih Y i°
" ; /{7 ex W

,255

7253«-3

M a/f’ L1648 ,g;.




253 Iiaﬁtar Bnad Vaat Lo
North Vancouver l;ﬁ
August 27th 1946

A s

_ ar Thn Secpretary of State E o
ffige of the Custodian V“ff*
'  Bvacuation Section

oyul Bank Building
!&neouver BG

g \-.r S S

_ ol s .l1{ZXIITIn£ELs-~-
2 Rarerunnh ycnr letter of the 20th August please Dbe
“nﬂ that,thli ra&ie was obtalned by myself on the eonditlons ;

J.“' l ¥

1¢$:I stora llﬂl trae or charge on payment of chargea for Ln -

‘ﬁanﬁ ruturn sane tﬁ,ownar ‘at such time as might have been qon -

ﬂ‘ sidered expadiont by the Autborities .
For tho past 18 months this radle has been stored by

u@tnif at thz ¢ff100 or Messres Burnyeats B,C.Ltd, ?ancouver,
I uill authorlaa at any time desired that 1t be handed over

Y

ﬁa nr !haanika or hia representatlve.
Youre veRy tYuly,

<} -
'j £ sl
x. £

GNR Upton




3rd September 1946
254 Windeor Road West
North Vancouver =.C

o
i

fTice of the Custodian
Japaneseé Evacuation Section
506 Rogal Bank Building
Vancouver B.C i f

- The Dcpa%tment of The Secretary of State

Attention Mr R.B,HMackedie

Dear Biﬁs -y

% Re Stromberg Carlson Radio

| With reference to your letter of the 29th August
nttgche@ plesse find letter authorising delivery by Hesers
Burnynnis B.C.Ltd of one Stromberg Carlson Radio as per your
raquent;

Yours very tru%y,’//
Glu Mo

G.N.R.Upton




fir finish chest of
drawers
' |

lul;ouhutcr{f

gramsphone

1 wringer for electric
washer 5.00 3.00

1 clothes basket 50.00 0.85 (basket) this basket was transferred to Suspense-
containing dishes see below.

1 box dishes & kitchen-
ware 80.00 12.10

1 mshogany table with
electric hotplate 20.00 0.25 (table only)

2 mirrors 5.00 1- 0.50
1 kitchen scale 1.50 2.00

1 Stromberg Carlson  100.00 40.00
Electric Radio

' ropes & block 30.00

baxes figures
(festival dolls)

mattress

1 clothes basket
containing dishes (see above)




Aulyu-otmw:m

B s at vie i

Article: Amount ;
slectric washer $100.00

1 sewing machine (child's)
1 only cook stove (heavy
cast)

1 heater stove

3 ﬂla': steel bed

3 springs for above
3 mattress for sbove
5 only kitchen chairs

I hereby certify that the

,thqmrttohanpy.

DATE: April sth, 1948

7.00
75.00

25.00
45.00
36.00
30.00

5.00

r—

foregoing words are & true copy of the original whereof

\ _{ e
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Gl

transferved to
) See slso claims mese 21 and 22.

]
)

wae Dok sufficient evidence of

This besket =us

‘ a5 "4 oup EMSWiON @I h. " DA SVOREGE 157
left in Cannery house - ses storsge list §#6, July 16/42 »"!

: desk -
#1,€.C.A0binson

5, Nev. cuction D,

basket - Feb.i/44 Stev. ruction
CiOddiotdnson present

#5,C.C.Robinson present
$la85- Jan.28/44,5t0v . 2uction #44C.CeRobdnson )

B.C.,C . C.Robinson presest
C.C.Hobinson present.
C.C.Hobinson present.

Etev.auction
500 ~ Nov.26/43 Steve muction f), )
%
Lisvap

thi
Dec.10/43, Muction#2 e
it c.cgﬂou‘z'm ;Tesent tom rg
! bef he
‘no'fs‘- Bov .ZWQ. ‘Ih‘tW1¢anM lw m .

* ’ . 4 : b
$2.50 Decs10/43,Muction #2,5teveston,

4§
i

T L
i »

st ;.-“,;‘-.,.‘u“ e

3 g
E >
5 ‘
d .

|

y .u‘ . yVelvs

20,43 -

er none .
non
none

taining dishes
kit cheawsre

id%s).
10)1 clothes basket con~ none
11)1 box dishes &

$80.00
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s witness, that in sdlitien te

As Yos, Do is

I will apply for leave, mrlovd, So 88




PERSONAL PROPERTY CLAIM

(A1l claims shown are Gross)

Ciais for Marine Compass $40. and Blow Torch $6.95 abendoned.

‘i (Trana.Pages 7 & 8)

Cla t declared that his household effects wers left in his
house st Phoenix Camnery. Some goods were removed by Custodian to
: ®. The articles left in the cannery are still unaccounted

$489.00 Sold by suction $89.35 g
62.50  Sold by suction & credited to Suspense Aect. .V
323.00 Abandoned, of no saleable value.
49.50 Recorded now missing

$924.00
IR

'ﬂnnkh not sufficient evidence to show omership of the goods sold
and credited to Suspense Acot.

Claimant stated that he had no personal knowledge of what some goods
were selling for at the time.

Mr. I‘tar said that he hoped to adduce evidence later on this.
" (Trans.Page 7)

The Commissioner granted leave for a separate claim to be made for
~ bis boat if counsel advised. (Trans.Page 2)

. ' Thompson Q Co. 1 (a) Auctioneers
v Thompson ‘. Co. 1 (b) ductioneers
¥. G Iﬂiud 1 (a) Auctioneer
C. €. Iﬁ‘ﬂinm ' 1 (a) Staff
Wr. Harrig 1 (a) Stafr

Nr. Wills 1 (o) Agent of Custodian.
Mr. Green |




. ’ V.L.A.
-j.‘:‘w_"l""’{ (except Migsion

10; {mm.'sm Total Avard | Sale
there-| 12,50 | Price| 80% of all
of & ‘

Percentage Claim for
Total Award Nets Sold
te Total Claim|Declared

Not Found,
& Recorded

Now Missing




Wr, Sadakichi YAMANAKA,
1701 River Read,
talu Ialand, B. G.

Dear Sir:

ty Claims Co ssion

40

Case No,

We have received from the Co-Operative Committee

on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been
executed by yourselfl covering the award recommended under
the above Claims Commission for the sum of $148.77.

LA

Cheque in your favour is enclosed for 140,16

and we have paid the Co-Operative Committee . ' sa

for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly,

F.G. Shears
Director




